Exhibition Handling Tariff

FILTECH 2022

March 8t — 10t Cologne (Koelnmesse)

1. In-/outbound of material (no intermediate storage!)

Unloading and direct placement onto booth (or reverse)
For consignments, not exceeding 3 standard-truck-loading-metres (lumpsum) * 175,00

Unloading and direct placement onto booth (or reverse)
For consignments, not exceeding 5 standard-truck-loading-metres (lumpsum) * 229,00

Unloading and direct placement onto booth (or reverse)
For consignments, not exceeding 7 standard-truck-loading-metres (lumpsum) * 275,00

Unloading and direct placement onto booth (or reverse)
For consignments, not exceeding 14 standard-truck-loading-metres (lumpsum)* 345,00

* provided, that goods can be handled by forklift 3tons lifting capacity without limits.
Additionals according to fig. ,7“ may occur

2, Providing personnel and technical equipment for mounting / dismantling

Forklift 3 tons for assembling /dismantling work,
unpacking/repacking work
per commenced hour* 135,00

Transport-Worker
per commenced hour * 43,00

*all rates are subject to commenced hours
(25 minutes will be billed as one hour, 1 hour 15 minutes will be billed as two hours)

Additionals according to fig. ,7“ may occur

3. Freighthandling via warehouse

Unloading and warehouse-entry (or reverse)
per commenced 100 kos. Chargeable weight (minimum: 300 kos) 24,50

Warehouse out and delivery to booth (or reverse)
per commenced 100 kos. Chargeable weight (minimum: 300 kos) 24,50

* Chargeable weight is defined as follows:
1 cbm = 200 kos. or real weight, the higher revenue will be charged

Additionals according to fig. ,7“ may occur

4, Handling of empty packing material / packages with content

Picking up empty packing material at exhibition booth, storage and redelivery

after the end of the exhibition

per package and per commenced cbm 49,50
Minimum 99,00

Picking up packages with content at exhibition booth, storage and redelivery

after the end of the exhibition

per commenced 100 kos. Chargeable weight * 41,00
Minimum 140,00

* Chargeable weight is defined as follows:
1 cbm = 200 kos. or real weight, the higher revenue will be charged

Additionals according to fig. ,,7“ may occur
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5. Customs Clearance

Customs clearance for temporary or definite importation,

per invoice / shipment 185,00
from 2nd tariff-no, per additional tariff-no. 25,00
Duties and Taxes as per outlay
add. 2 % advance of funds

Bond Fee for temporary import: of CIF-value (Minimum: 30,00 €) 0,50 %
Bond-Fee for transit under bond (of value)  (Minimum: 30,00 €) 0,50 %
Customs inspection — as per expenses (Minimum: 60,00 €)

6. Outbound-Charges
As per Inbound (Tariff-Fig.: 1, 2, 3,4, 5, 7)

7. Service-Fees and Additionals / Provisions

Normal working hours for ALL work to be carried out:

Monday — Friday 08:00 — 16:00 hrs.

ALL work carried out beneath normal working hours are subject to following
overtime-surcharges:

Mo - Fr after 16:00 hrs. / Saturday 08:00 — 16:00 hrs. 50 %
Mo - Fr after 21:00 hrs. until 08:00 hrs. / Saturday from 16:00 hrs. 100 %
Sunday / Bank Holiday 100 %

Surcharges will be billed on tariff-fig. 1, 2, 3 and 4
SLVSplus insurance-premium according to input (Minimum 15,00 €)
Agency Fee, charged per order (Minimum 30,00 €) 12,5 %

Transport insurance excluded
If you like us to cover insurance please provide further details.

Terms of payment:

As long as not otherwise indicated or agreed, payment effects on-site.

Major credit cards (VISA / AMEX / MASTERCARD) are welcome, cc-fee: 3,5%.
We accept cash too.

Inbound: prior to delivery onto booth
Outbound: prior to load consignment onto truck

Billing per exhibitor / consignment.
All charges indicated in this tariff are in €uro
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